PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Robert J. Donald	11/06/2001	
Jerry L. Hahnfeld	10/18/2001	
Gary D. Parsons	11/06/2001	
Stephen F. Hahn	10/10/2001	
Rajen M. Patel	10/25/2001	
Calvin P. Esneault	11/26/2001	
Laura M. Phipps	11/15/2001	
James E. Pate III	12/03/2001	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Dow Chemical Company		
Street Address:	2030 Dow Center		
City:	Midland		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48674		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09943925
Application Number:	10308429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 989-636-1954
Email: CSRohde@dow.com

Correspondent Name: Crystal Rohde

Address Line 1: The Dow Chemical Company
Address Line 2: 1790 Building; Washington Street

Address Line 4: Mid	and, MICHI	GAN 48674
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Crystal S. Rohde
Total Attachments: 8 source=dow#page1.tif source=dow#page2.tif source=dow#page3.tif source=dow#page4.tif source=dow#page5.tif source=dow#page6.tif source=dow#page7.tif source=dow#page8.tif		

FORM 110 (R.S.9.)

Docket Ref. 44653A ess

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(WITH PRIORITY RIGHTS)

Two verily believe I am we are the original, first and sole joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

${\bf COMPOSITIONS\ COMPRISING\ HYDROGENATED\ BLOCK\ COPOLYMERS\ AND\ END-USE\ APPLICATIONS\ THEREOF$

which invention was made and invented by me us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our rame(s). I we acknowledge that I we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers of tainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and or the remuneration received for my-our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"):

my our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to usert here the

Application No. 09/943,925	Filing Date August 31, 2001
m country the United States of America	
of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based	; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the
insention in any and all countries. I we do hereby agree to ass.	
interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise i	nvolving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to
execute for any and all countries any document relating to appli	cations derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above
identified application as Assignee may request; and I/we do her	eby authorize Assignee or its designee (or nomince(s)) to invert here.
<u>ar e corresponding equivalent</u>	
Application No. <u>10/</u> 308,429Filing	Date December 2, 2002
memory the United States of Amer	fea
to the above Priority application of any country where that con	ou <u>ry's patem property</u> must be identifie <u>d and entered hereinab</u> ove —
to recordal of this Assignment. Two authorize Assignee or its	designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary;
and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assign	ee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True
Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I we have full	power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not
encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore give	П.
Lard Declared by me us.	

At: MIDLANI	D, MICHIGAN 48671 USA
thisday	of
Effective as of .	August 31, 2001
Signature	
Full Name:	Robert J. Donald
Residence:	5503 Winchester Court
	Midland, Michigan 48642
Commy.	United States of America
Citizenship:	United States of America
P. O. Address:	Same as Residence
Imployed By:	The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country:	United States of America

	D, MICHIGAN 48674 USA of
	August 31, 2001
Sionature	e o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
*	Jerry L. Hahnfeld
	920 Scenic Drive
	Midland, Michigan 48642
Country:	United States of America
Citizenship:	United States of America
P. O. Address:	Same as Residence
Employed By:	The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country:	United States of America

At MIDLANI	*	<u>an 48674 l</u>	
this _ day	of .		20 '
Effective as of a	August 31, 2	001	
Signature: 🚉 👢	<i>.</i>		
Fu'll Name:	Gary D. P	arsons	
Residence:	5016 Redt	ern Circle	
	Midland,	Michigan 48	642
Country:	United Sta	ates of Ameri	ica
Citizenship:	United Sta	ates of Ameri	iea
P. O. Address:	Same as E	Residence	
Employed By:	The Dow	Chemical Co	mpany
Of Country:	United St	ates of Ameri	ica

this * day o	of <u>1 15-8.</u> 201
Effective as of /	August 3 f. 2001
Cionatura:	
Full Name:	Stephen F. Hahn
Residence:	4302 James Drive
	Midland, Michigan 48642
Country:	United States of America
Citizenship:	United States of America
P. O. Address:	Same as Residence
Employed By:	The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country:	United States of America

Subscribed

This Assignment Describe 1930 Described for the consequence in the foreign seath the consequence of Ribber

| Open Consequence | Property | Possible 1930 | Po

FORM 113

Docket Ref. 44653A css

Page two of two

Additional names, addresses and signatures to be attached to Form No. 110 Entitled: INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTORS DECLARATION

At: <u>Freeport, Texas</u> 77541 USA	AC PLAQUEMINE, LOUISIANA 70/64 USA
this day of / / 20	this day of 20 Effective as of August 31, 2001
Signature: Full Name Residence. Rajen M. Patel H4 Searlet Oak Lake Jackson, Texas 77566 United States of America United States of America P O. Address: Finployed By Of Country: United States of America Vnited States of America Vnited States of America	Signature: Full Name: Calvin P. Esneault Residence: 14776 Colonel Allen Court Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816 Country: United States of America Citizenship: P. O. Address: Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America
At:	At: MIDLAND, MICHIGAN 48674 USA th s day of
Full Name. Residence: HCR 3 Box 338 A Rochelle, Virginia 22738 Country: United States of America United States of America Same as Residence Finployed By: Of Country: United States of America United States of America Characteristic States of America United States of America	Signature: Full Name: James E. Pate, III Residence: 933 W. Walter Road Sanford, Michigan 48657 United States of America United States of America Same as Residence Employed By: Of Country: United States of America United States of America
At this day of 20	Atthisday of
Signature: Full Name Residence Country:	Signature. Full Name: Residence: Country.
Citizenship: P. O. Address. Employed By: Of Country:	Cttzenship: P. O. Address: Employed By: Of Country:
At:this day of 20	At:
Signature: Full Name: Residence	Signature: Full Name Residence:
Country Citizenship. P () Address: Entiployed By: Of Country:	Country: Citizenship: P. O. Address: En-ployed By: Of Country:

At the time of the disclosure

Assignment 116 is to the ENGLISH Community and has the same meaning in office languages with the same 120 manifer and Rel Lite

FORM 220

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF TEXAS County/Parish of Brazoria)	SS		
On this day of before me,			, 20	, personally appeared

Rajen M. Patel

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.



		•	
Notacy P	ահիր		

Docket Ref. 44653A ess

Assignment State of the PSG ISGLE game is at has the same meaning in other languages with the same 222 number and R Date.

FORM 222 Docket Ref. 44653A ess

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS County/Parish of Midland)	
On this day of	, 20, personally appeared
before me, Rob	ert J. Donald
known or identified to me to be the indivic foregoing document and acknowledged th purposes therein expressed.	dual described in and who executed the
SEAL	Notary Public Minute of the stay of the s
NOTARIAL CERTI	FICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS County/Parish of Midland)	
On this day of Advise before me.	, 20 <u>17</u> , personally appeared
known or identified to me to be the individ	y L. Hahnfeld dual described in and who executed the te same as a free act and deed for uses and
	Marie Com
SEAL	Notary Public
NOTADIAL CEDTI	RENGE ALLEN GLASS FORME, MICHIGAN WYSTAMORSTON : MARKES AFRICA 2007 IFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
	FIGMTE (INDIVIDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS County/Parish of Midland)	
before me.	, 20, personally appeared
known or identified to me to be the individ	ry D. Parsons dual described in and who executed the le same as a free act and deed for uses and
SEAL	Morroy Public
	eric (n. 1906). Assert Las (n. 1907). Assert Michael Las (n. 1907). Assert Michael Las (n. 1907). Assert Michael

Docket Ref. 44653A css FORM 221

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN)) SS		
County/Parish of Midland)		
On this day of		, 20, per	sonally appeared
	Stephen F.	Hahn	
known or identified to me to be foregoing document and ackno purposes therein expressed.			
		**	in the second se
SEAL		Notary Public	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY
		cana Sa san Saha Bay C san Mahasa	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN))) SS	TE (INDIVIDUAL)
County/Parish of Midland)		
On this day of before me,		, pers	onally appeared
	James E. Pa	ite, III	
known or identified to me to be foregoing document and ackno purposes therein expressed.			
SEAL		Notary Public	
•		Flamens F. Pedane Despera Audingen Schale II. William	

This Assembled 1963 in the FNo. 331 organize and have to same attempts of the	auguages with the same 220 currence and R Date
	-\$20-\$20-\$20-\$20-\$20-\$20-\$20-\$20-\$20-\$20

his Assignment 200 is to the ENGL/SH into page and instructional programment business with the same 200 operation R Data

FORM 220

Docket Ref. 4465JA css

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF TEXAS County/Parish of Brazoria) SS)		
On this day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 20	, personally appeared
	Laur	a M. Phip	ps
known or identified to me to be			
known or identified to me to be foregoing document and ackno purposes therein expressed.			

FORM 220 Docket Ref. 44653A css

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF LOUISIANA County/Parish of Iberville	
On this day ofbefore me,	, 20, personally appeared
	Calvin P. Esneault
	the individual described in and who executed the wledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and
SEAL	Notary Public

CONTROL POLICY CONTROL CONTROL

This Assigned Acceptance (600 cm) and Not'l SH impliant and has the surveing under instructives with the large 600 member FORM 660.

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

From, the ASSIGNOE: — Robert J. Donald, 5503 Winchester Court, Midland, Michigan 48642, United States of America; Jerry L. Hahnfeld, 920 Scenic Drive, Midland, Michigan 48642 United States of America; Gary D. Parsons, 5016 Redfern Circle, Midland, Michigan 48642 United States of America; Stephen F. Hahn, 4302 James Drive, Midland, Michigan 48642, United States of America; Rajen M. Patel, 114 Scarlet Oak, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America; Calvin P. Esneault, 14776 Colonel Allen Court, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816; United States of America; Laura M. Phipps, HCR 3 Box 338A, Rochelle, Virginia 22738, United States of America; James E. Pate, III, 933 W. Walter Road, Sanford, Michigan 48657, United States of America

of the invention entitled:

COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING HYDROGENATED BLOCK COPOLYMERS AND END-USE APPLICATIONS

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	Midland, Michigar	n 48674, USA	
this	day o:	20	
	T	HE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY	
: OI	₹₽.		
540	۸l.		
	B:	y:	
		MICHAEL L. GLENN Authorized Representative	

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

	XTES OF AMER	tlCA)		
STATE OF M	11CHIGAN) SS	
County/Parish	n of Midland)		
On this	day of			, personally appeared
known or identil and acknowledg	ed the same as a free	ncividual deser a act and deed f	ibed in and who ex or uses and purpos	secuted the foregoing document es therein expressed by authority claware, United States of
I further certify t	hat said authority, d	lated February	13, 2003. is based	t on
an authorizatio	n Policy of the said	Corporation,		
Conversion dame	n, appointing the sa nent on behalf of the hin the scope of the	said comoration	m and that the pur	th full power to sign the poses for which said document is ation.
2		,	1.	<u> </u>
SEM				
		iloti 	Notary Prioric Ann. A Priori By Public, Bay Count Avang in Medicad (prinss) in Express 6	yy, bandindi ir Qodiffy Tumbor (CB., 2005)

RECORDED: 08/10/2004

PATENT

REEL: 014969 FRAME: 0270